TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rainbow Studies International, Limited Partnership		108/29/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rainbow Studies, Inc.	
Street Address:	Post Office Box 759	
City:	El Reno	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1614815	RAINBOW STUDY BIBLE
Registration Number:	1797766	BOLD LETTER
Registration Number:	1883560	BOLD LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)239-7902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

101 North Robinson

405.272.1915 Phone:

Email: oconnells@mckinneystringer.com

Correspondent Name: Sean V. O'Connell, Esquire

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300**

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean V. O'Connell Signature: /Sean O'Connell/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0725

900031294

Address Line 1:

Date:	09/01/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Rainbowstudiesassignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rainbow Studies International, Limited Partnership, an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 6th & Miles, Post Office Box 492, Kingfisher, Oklahoma 73750 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following trademarks ("Marks"), which Marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown below:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
RAINBOW STUDY BIBLE	1,614,815	September 25, 1990
BOLD LETTER	1,797,766	October 12, 1993
BOLD LINE	1,883,560	March 14, 1995

WHEREAS, Rainbow Studies, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a place of business at 1950 S. Shepard Ave., El Reno, Oklahoma 73036 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

	and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.
Signed this 29 day of	August, 2005.
	General Fartner, Randy Meklenburg, President of World Energy Resources, Inc.
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
personally appeared Randy Meck subscribed to the within instrument) ss:
therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
September 14, 2007 Commissioner No.: 99013162	

SVO/tdr/81384-0011/624273_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/01/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0727